



**TOWN OF SYRACUSE, INDIANA
WATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
DIVISION "A" - HUNTINGTON ST. IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION**

				Tabulation of Bids Received: July 21, 2026 <i>Prepared By: S. Dustman</i>							
CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate	KLS Underground 67297 US-131 Business Constantine, MI 49042	C&E Excavating, Inc. 2831 Dexter Drive Elkhart, IN 46514	Selge Construction Co., Inc. 2833 S 11th Street Niles, MI 49120				
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit					Yes	Yes	Yes				
Bid Bond					Yes	Yes	Yes				
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)					Yes	Yes	Yes				
Qualifications Statement					Yes	Yes	Yes				
Financial Statement					Yes	Yes	Yes				
E-Verify					Yes	Yes	Yes				
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran					Yes	Yes	Yes				
Drug Testing Program					Yes	Yes	Yes				
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 109,000.00		\$ 75,000.00		\$ 83,000.00		\$ 80,000.00
2	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 57,000.00		\$ 19,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 107,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 26,600.00		\$ 33,500.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 4,620.00		\$ 158,000.00		\$ 306,000.00
5	2" Poly Water Main (Open Cut)	80	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
6	6" C900 PVC (DR-18) Water Main (Open Cut)	610	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 68,930.00
7	8" C900 PVC (DR-18) Water Main (Open Cut)	1,850	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 333,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 138,750.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 216,450.00
8	12" C900 PVC (DR-18) Water Main (Open Cut)	1,350	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 256,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 310,500.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 193,050.00
9	Fire Hydrant Assembly	9	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 82,620.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 79,650.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 81,000.00
10	Type "A" Connection, 12-inch	2	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 25,600.00
11	Type "A" Connection, 8-inch	1	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
12	Type "B" Connection, 6-inch	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
13	Type "C" Connection, 8-inch	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
14	12" Gate Valve and Valve Box	5	EA	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 20,250.00
15	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		KLS Underground 67297 US-131 Business Constantine, MI 49042		C&E Excavating, Inc. 2831 Dexter Drive Elkhart, IN 46514		Selge Construction Co., Inc. 2833 S 11th Street Niles, MI 49120	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
16	6" Gate Valve and Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
17	2" Curb Stop and Blowoff Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	Connection to Existing Water Mains (Typ.)	3	EA	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	New 1" Service Line	1,350	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 135,000.00
20	New Water Meter Pit	50	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 86,000.00
21	Service Line Reconnections	50	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00
22	Abandon Existing Water Mains	4,460	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 62,440.00	\$ 8.22	\$ 36,661.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,300.00
23	Granular Backfill	4,310	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 193,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 86,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 129,300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 103,440.00
24	Concrete Drive Restoration	75	SY	\$ 165.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00
25	Asphalt Pavement Restoration	2,440	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 366,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 61,000.00
26	Gravel Drive Restoration	65	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00
27	Curb and Gutter Repair	510	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,750.00
28	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 46,000.00		\$ 153,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,276,790.00		\$ 1,328,221.20		\$ 1,666,265.00		\$ 1,685,270.00

*Total must agree with amount shown on Form 96.



**TOWN OF SYRACUSE, INDIANA
WATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS
DIVISION "A" - HUNTINGTON ST. IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION**

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		G&G Hauling & Excavating 115 N. Columbia Street Warsaw, IN 46580		HRP Construction Inc. 5777 Old Cleveland Road South Bend, IN 46624		Fox Contractors Corp. 5430 W. Ferguson Road Fort Wayne, IN 46809	
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Qualifications Statement						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Financial Statement						Yes		Yes		Yes	
E-Verify						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Drug Testing Program						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 109,000.00		\$ 99,990.00		\$ 106,000.00		\$ 68,000.00
2	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 52,875.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 13,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 107,000.00		\$ 33,534.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 15,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 34,624.00		\$ 59,000.00		\$ 12,000.00
5	2" Poly Water Main (Open Cut)	80	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 90.54	\$ 7,243.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00
6	6" C900 PVC (DR-18) Water Main (Open Cut)	610	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 134.18	\$ 81,849.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 204,960.00
7	8" C900 PVC (DR-18) Water Main (Open Cut)	1,850	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 333,000.00	\$ 133.45	\$ 246,882.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 384,800.00
8	12" C900 PVC (DR-18) Water Main (Open Cut)	1,350	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 256,500.00	\$ 219.05	\$ 295,717.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 317,250.00
9	Fire Hydrant Assembly	9	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 9,670.00	\$ 87,030.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
10	Type "A" Connection, 12-inch	2	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
11	Type "A" Connection, 8-inch	1	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,142.00	\$ 7,142.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
12	Type "B" Connection, 6-inch	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,892.00	\$ 4,892.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
13	Type "C" Connection, 8-inch	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
14	12" Gate Valve and Valve Box	5	EA	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 6,258.00	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
15	8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,682.00	\$ 14,728.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
16	6" Gate Valve and Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,674.00	\$ 10,696.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		G&G Hauling & Excavating 115 N. Columbia Street Warsaw, IN 46580		HRP Construction Inc. 5777 Cleveland Road South Bend, IN 46628		Fox Contractors Corp. 5430 W. Ferguson Road Fort Wayne, IN 46809	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
17	2" Curb Stop and Blowoff Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
18	Connection to Existing Water Mains (Typ.)	3	EA	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 6,274.00	\$ 18,822.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
19	New 1" Service Line	1,350	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 243.90	\$ 329,265.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 39,150.00
20	New Water Meter Pit	50	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 3,065.50	\$ 153,275.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 1,786.00	\$ 89,300.00
21	Service Line Reconnections	50	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,520.90	\$ 76,045.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 395,250.00
22	Abandon Existing Water Mains	4,460	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 62,440.00	\$ 7.63	\$ 34,029.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,220.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 93,660.00
23	Granular Backfill	4,310	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 193,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 107,750.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 185,330.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 185,330.00
24	Concrete Drive Restoration	75	SY	\$ 165.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 277.20	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 16,125.00
25	Asphalt Pavement Restoration	2,440	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 366,000.00	\$ 57.78	\$ 140,983.20	\$ 170.00	\$ 414,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 280,600.00
26	Gravel Drive Restoration	65	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 21.36	\$ 1,388.40	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,770.00
27	Curb and Gutter Repair	510	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 88.65	\$ 45,211.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 91,800.00
28	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 29,586.00		\$ 127,000.00		\$ 36,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,276,790.00		\$ 1,999,538.90		\$ 2,132,925.00		\$ 2,486,695.00

*Total must agree with amount shown on Form 96.

Mathematical error; corrected value shown.



Certified by: Breagan P. Eicher
Breagan Eicher, P.E., CFM
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 11100676

Date: 7/24/2026